46
Moduflow™          Series
Low Pressure Filters
47
•	  Power Unit Fabrication
•	  Off-line Filter Loops
•	  Mobile Equipment
The Moduflow filter is widely

Inch
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
How to order manifolds
Manifold Specifications
Rated Static Pressure, max.:
	 20.7 bar (300 psi)
Typical Burst Pressure:
	 62.1 bar (900 psi)
Operating Temperature
(Nitrile seals):	 -40ºC to 121ºC
	 (-40ºF to 250ºF)
Housing Material:
	 ANSI 356-T6 cast aluminum
Approximate Shipping Weight:
	 3.6 kg (8 lbs)
Porting: See Options Below
Screws & O-Rings Separately:
Inlet & outlet screws (12 required):
	 P/N 900228
Outlet port o-rings (2 required):
	 Nitrile: P/N N72228
	 Fluorocarbon: P/N V92228
* Inline mounted ILP filters will
require two manifolds on both inlets
and outlets.
Drawings are for reference only.
Contact factory for current version.
Part
Number
Description
926466 Moduflow Manifold (MM)
Moduflow™          Series
High Flows At Low Cost
The model MM is designed to extend the flow range of ModuflowTM Filters
when operating with 10 Micron and finer filter media. When mounted to a
pair of ILP-2 filters, this manifold will allow flows up to 130 gpm in return lines
(15 fps velocity).
Note: The Model MM is not applicable to suction lines due to its pressure drop
characteristics.
38B6
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0
10
8
6
4
2
0
0 5025 75 100 125 150 175 200 225
(P
SI
)
D
IF
F.
 P
RE
SS
.
(B
A
R
)
(GPM) INLET FLOW (LPM)
0 450 525 600 675
TYPICAL FLOW/PRESSURE CURVES FOR         MODEL MM
750 825 900

1 None
Low pressure filters
How To Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
ILP /  DILP Replacement Elements
Nitrile Seals Fluorocarbon Seals
Media Single Double Single Double
02Q 937393Q 937397Q 937401Q 937405Q
05Q 937394Q 937398Q 937402Q 937406Q
10Q 937395Q 937399Q 937403Q 937407Q
20Q 937396Q 937400Q 937404Q 937408Q
WR 940733 940734 940735 940736
Moduflow™          Series1
1.	Filters include the element you select already
installed.
2. Par-Gel™ Water Removal (WR) elements are
not available with EPR seals.
3. Two letters are required for the indicator code.
4.	See Flange Kits table for port flange options.
Flange Kits are ordered separately.
57
12CS/50CS Series
Coreless Medium Pressure Filters
58
12CS/50CS Series
Applications
Parker engineers have developed an innovative alternative to the age
old spin-on style can. This new design provides all of the benefits of high
efficiency, long life Microglass filtration, without the environmental impact.
The new environmentally-friendly 12CS and 50CS hydraulic filters feature
a reusable bowl and  filter element constructed of reinforced polymer end
caps, microglass media, and polymer pleat support. The element core
is permanently attached as part of the filter bowl. When replaced, the
element reduces costs, eliminates hot drain requirements, can be easily
incinerated, and is better-suited for most landfills.
The 500 psi filters are rated up to 50 gpm, with premium elements as
standard offerings. The element design also prevents filter operation if the
proper element is not in place.
Typical Applications
•	 Mobile Ag
•	 Mobile Construction
•	 Material Handlers
•	 Aerial Lifts
•	 Pilot Lines
•	 Charge Pump Hydrostatic
	 Drives
•	 Industrial Power Units
•	 Machine Tools
•	 Joy Stick Controls
59
12CS/50CS Series
Features
4
5
1
6
3
2
7
1	 Zero leakage bypass valve
2	 Drip edge to avoid moisture collection
3	 Flow diverting overmolded top endcap provides